RF Electronics
Equalizer values are expressed in terms of cable attenuation in dB at the upper frequency. All forward equalizers are
selected according to the upper frequency attenuation of the cable on the input side of the forward amplifier. Reverse
equalizers are selected according to the upper frequency attenuation of the cable on the output side of the reverse
amplifier.
(Ordering information for pads and equalizers is listed on page 11-118.)
Equalizer values are expressed in terms of cable attenuation in dB at the upper frequency. All forward equalizers are
selected according to the upper frequency attenuation of the cable on the input side of the forward amplifier. Reverse
equalizers are selected according to the upper frequency attenuation of the cable on the output side of the reverse
amplifier.
(Ordering information for pads and equalizers is listed on page 11-118.)
Plug-in Pads, Forward and Reverse Equalizers
for Line Extender I, II, II and System Amplifier I, II, III
22364
22367
DESCRIPTION
All Scientific-Atlanta RF amplifiers use pads to attenuate excess signal and forward/reverse equalizers to correct station
tilt. Pads are available in 0.5 dB increments for finer control of input and interstage signal levels.
The number of pads and equalizers required for each product can be found in the specific product data sheets in the
required accessories section.
PLUG-IN, FIXED VALUE EQUALIZERS
VARIABLE, REVERSE EQUALIZER
Value (dB) Model No. Part No.
0 PP-0 279500
0.5 PP-0.5 565231
1.0 PP-1 279501
1.5 PP-1.5 565232
2.0 PP-2 279502
2.5 PP-2.5 565233
3.0 PP-3 279503
3.5 PP-3.5 565234
4.0 PP-4 279504
4.5 PP-4.5 565235
5.0 PP-5 279505
5.5 PP-5.5 565236
6.0 PP-6 279506
6.5 PP-6.5 565237
7.0 PP-7 279507
7.5 PP-7.5 565238
8.0 PP-8 279508
8.5 PP-8.5 565239
9.0 PP-9 279509
9.5 PP-9.5 565240
10.0 PP-10 279510
10.5 PP-10.5 565241
11.0 PP-11 279511
11.5 PP-11.5 565242
12.0 PP-12 279512
12.5 PP-12.5 565243
13.0 PP-13 279513
13.5 PP-13.5 565244
14.0 PP-14 504151
14.5 PP-14.5 565245
15.0 PP-15 504152
15.5 PP-15.5 565246
16.0 PP-16 504153
16.5 PP-16.5 565247
17.0 PP-17 504154
17.5 PP-17.5 565248
18.0 PP-18 504155
18.5 PP-18.5 565249
19.0 PP-19 504156
19.5 PP-19.5 565250
20.0 PP-20 504157
20.5 PP-20.5 565251
75 Ohm Termination 279524
Note: Order by model number
EQUALIZER ORDERING INFORMATION
Forward Equalizers (for all amplifiers)